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25.—Expenditure on Canals Charged to Consolidated Deficit Account, 
Years Ended Mar. 31,1953 and 1954—concluded 

Administration, Ottawa 

Quebec Canals— 
Head Office 
Beauharnois (old) 
Carillon and Grenville 
Chambly (Richelieu R.) 
Hungry Bay and Ste. Barbe 

Dykes 
Lachine 
Quebec dredging fleet 
Soulanges 
Ste. Anne 
St. Ours (Richelieu R.) 

Ontario-St. Lawrence Canals— 
Head Office 
Cornwall 
Williamsburg Canals 

Expenditure on 
Operation and 
Maintenance 

Year 
ended 

Mar. 31, 
1953 

J 

112,881 

59,684 
12,499 
127,387 
179,210 

5,007 
1,156,128 

35,901 
395,451 
22,979 
30,926 

100,957 
475,641 
241,448 

Year 
ended 

Mar. 31, 
1954 

s 

117,065 

73,591 
6,899 

138,252 
191,712 

5,638 
839,507 
31,071 

441,797 
24,409 
35,639 

108,126 
535, 
291,775 

Canal 

St. Peters, N.S 

Rideau and Tay Canals 

Sault Ste. Marie 

Trent 

Murray 

Welland Canals 

St. Lawrence Ship Canal surveys, 
etc 

Totals 

Expenditure on 
Operation and 
Maintenance 

Year 
ended 

Mar. 31, 
1953 

37,499 

408,798 

160,013 

439,153 

28,280 

1,495,720 

71,653 

5,597,215 

Year 
ended 

Mar. 31, 
1954 

s 

42,133 

426,802 

176,014 

469,835 

29,291 

1,646,445 

596,765 

6,228,644 

26.—Marine Service Expenditure Cliarged to Consolidated Deficit Account, 
Years Ended Mar. 31,1953 and 1951 

NOTE,—Compiled from annual reports of the Department of Transport. 

Marine Services 1953 1954 Marine Services 1953 1954 

$ 

549,578 

5,840,716 

142,578 

287,542 
56,774 

468,731 
78,434 
2,100 

s 

578,437 

5,830.375 

133,542 

275,474 

500,853 

2,052 
56,000 

s 
509,550 

61,109 
4,663,095 

185,705 

874,332 
28,839 

$ 
546,903 

Administration, including 

$ 

549,578 

5,840,716 

142,578 

287,542 
56,774 

468,731 
78,434 
2,100 

s 

578,437 

5,830.375 

133,542 

275,474 

500,853 

2,052 
56,000 

Marine Service Steamers— 

Operation and maintenance... 

s 
509,550 

61,109 
4,663,095 

185,705 

874,332 
28,839 

Aids to navigation (construc
tion, maintenance and super-

$ 

549,578 

5,840,716 

142,578 

287,542 
56,774 

468,731 
78,434 
2,100 

s 

578,437 

5,830.375 

133,542 

275,474 

500,853 

2,052 
56,000 

Marine Service Steamers— 

Operation and maintenance... 

s 
509,550 

61,109 
4,663,095 

185,705 

874,332 
28,839 

91,451 

Nautical Services— 

$ 

549,578 

5,840,716 

142,578 

287,542 
56,774 

468,731 
78,434 
2,100 

s 

578,437 

5,830.375 

133,542 

275,474 

500,853 

2,052 
56,000 

Marine Service Steamers— 

Operation and maintenance... 

s 
509,550 

61,109 
4,663,095 

185,705 

874,332 
28,839 

5,380,385 

Administration, operation and 
maintenance, including 

Machinery and equ ipment— 

Pilotage Service— 

$ 

549,578 

5,840,716 

142,578 

287,542 
56,774 

468,731 
78,434 
2,100 

s 

578,437 

5,830.375 

133,542 

275,474 

500,853 

2,052 
56,000 

Marine Service Steamers— 

Operation and maintenance... 

s 
509,550 

61,109 
4,663,095 

185,705 

874,332 
28,839 

188,158 Administration, operation and 
maintenance, including 

Machinery and equ ipment— 

Pilotage Service— 

$ 

549,578 

5,840,716 

142,578 

287,542 
56,774 

468,731 
78,434 
2,100 

s 

578,437 

5,830.375 

133,542 

275,474 

500,853 

2,052 
56,000 

River St. Lawrence Ship 
Channel Service— 

Administration, operation and 

s 
509,550 

61,109 
4,663,095 

185,705 

874,332 
28,839 

678,406 

$ 

549,578 

5,840,716 

142,578 

287,542 
56,774 

468,731 
78,434 
2,100 

s 

578,437 

5,830.375 

133,542 

275,474 

500,853 

2,052 
56,000 

Surveys and investigations... 

s 
509,550 

61,109 
4,663,095 

185,705 

874,332 
28,839 35,580 

Pensions to former pilots 
Halifax Pilots' Pension Fund. 

$ 

549,578 

5,840,716 

142,578 

287,542 
56,774 

468,731 
78,434 
2,100 

s 

578,437 

5,830.375 

133,542 

275,474 

500,853 

2,052 
56,000 

Surveys and investigations... 

13,749,083 14,297,616 Pensions to former pilots 
Halifax Pilots' Pension Fund. 

$ 

549,578 

5,840,716 

142,578 

287,542 
56,774 

468,731 
78,434 
2,100 

s 

578,437 

5,830.375 

133,542 

275,474 

500,853 

2,052 
56,000 13,749,083 


