25.—Expenditure on Canals Charged to Consolidated Deficit Account, Years Ended Mar. 31, 1953 and 1954—concluded

Canal	Expenditure on Operation and Maintenance			Expenditure on Operation and Maintenance	
	Year ended Mar. 31, 1953	Year ended Mar. 31, 1954	Canal	Year ended Mar. 31, 1953	Year ended Mar. 31, 1954
	\$	\$		\$	\$
Administration, Ottawa	112,881	117,065	St. Peters, N.S	37,499	42,133
Quebec Canals—			Rideau and Tay Canals	408.798	426,802
Head Office	59,684 12,499 127,387 179,210	73,591 6,899	Sault Ste. Marie	160,013	176,014
Dykes	5,007		Trent	439, 153	469,835
Lachine. Quebec dredging fleet. Soulanges. Ste. Anne.	35,901 395,451 22,979	24,409	Murray	28,280	29,291
St. Ours (Richelieu R.)	30,926	35,639		1,495,720	1,646,445
Ontario-St. Lawrence Canals— Head Office	100,957 475,641 241,448	108,126 535,878 291,775		71,653 5,597,215	596,765 6,228,644

26.—Marine Service Expenditure Charged to Consolidated Deficit Account, Years Ended Mar. 31, 1953 and 1954

Note.—Compiled from annual reports of the Department of Transport.

Marine Services	1953	1954	Marine Services	1953	1954
	\$	8		\$	\$
Marine Services—			Steamship Inspection	509,550	546,903
Administration, including agencies	549,578	578, 437			
Aids to navigation (construc- tion, maintenance and super- vision)	5,840,716	5,830,375	Marine Service Steamers— Administration Operation and maintenance	61,109 4,663,095	91,451 5,380,385
Nautical Services— Administration	142,578	133,542	Marine Signal Service	185,705	188, 158
maintenance, including grants	287,542 56,774	275, 474 —	River St. Lawrence Ship		
Pilotage Service— Administration Construction	468,731 78,434	500,853	Channel Service— Administration, operation and maintenance Surveys and investigations	874,332 28,839	678,406 35,580
Pensions to former pilots Halifax Pilots' Pension Fund.	2,100 —	2,052 56,000	Totals	13,749,083	14,297,616